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Description of testing station.  
The tests were performed using the following equipment: 

MikroTik  CCR-1016-12s-1s+ RM 
 

EXTRALINK SFP RJ45 1.25G 100M (1000BASE-T) 
 

BDCOM P3310 OLT 
 

EXTRALINK 1:16 PLC SPLITTER SC/UPC 900UM 1.5M 

 

  

LAPTOP HP PROBOOK 450 

 

LENOVO Z70 

 



 
  

Performance. 
To check the performance we used: EXTRALINK LUNA EPON/1GE, built-in 
mechanism MikroTik Bandwidth Test  v1.0 and CCR-1016-12S-1S+. 
The second test was performed between two laptops using applications iperf, 
actually graphic version Jperf, which works on the Java platform. 
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As you can see we obtained throughput of 800 Mbps with over 67 100 p/s. 
 
 
 

 



 
  

 
Mikrotik BTest TCP send 

 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

  

 



 
  

 
Mikrotik BTest TCP both 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 

 

  



 
  

Mikrotik BTest UDP send 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
  

  

 



 
  

Mikrotik BTest UDP both 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 

  

 



 
  

Jperf TCP 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Jperf UDP 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 

 

 

 



 
 

Results. 
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Web Interface  
The most important configuration option EXTRALINK  is the routing 
function. Here are a few screenshots related to the ONU functionality. 

WAN INTERFACE 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 

 



 
  

LAN INTERFACE 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 

VLAN MODE 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 

 



 
  

MULTICAST 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 

VLAN CONFIGURATION 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 

 



 
  

FIREWALL 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

SERVICE CONTROL 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 

 



 
  

MAC FILTERING 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

PORT FORWARDING 
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